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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4622
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
TIE-UP WITH ITDC
Balram Shri P.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has tied-up with India Tourism Development Corporation (ITDC) regarding accommodation etc. for the Commonwealth Games; and

(b) if so, the detail thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM(KUMARI SELJA)

(a) and (b): It has been decided to make the alternative additional accommodation for tourists coming during the Commonwealth Games Delhi 2010 in the flats being constructed by Delhi Development Authority (DDA) at Vasant Kunj, New Delhi. The India Tourism Development Corporation will suitably furnish these flats and operate the same.
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